Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Paul Anthony WITHEY B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT		
	☐ Ies ☐ No	GREAT BRITAIN		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: April 21, 2008			
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	l ached?		
	C. Title of Application: TEST PIECE AND APPARA	TUS FOR TESTING		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>205870</u>)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of not knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached coordinative fisses 40.06		
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101	Date: May 20, 2008 ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	PAUL ANTHONY WITHEY	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		to eacl	n of the undersigned, each undersign	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid he undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee			AT CAT Claus Deitain		
		(10)	(10) 65 Buckingham Gate. London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 to invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nongcontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional confirmation.					
(11)	Insert	(11)	TEST PIECE AND APPARATUS	FOR TESTING		
	ldentification such as Title, Case		3904 VC			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 137084					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri					
			n date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application	()				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 20, 2008			
claims of reexamine Patents of full right and agree identific	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	es to execu- onal Converse to perfor- ited States orizes and g from said st herein as inding on long grants the	ng evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and per ention for Protection of Industrial Perm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U diapplication(s) to the said Assignees assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to the said of the rules are the page of the protection of the U.	form any act which may be necestoperty or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain of the second of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreest and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assigns.	to issue any and all Letters st, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith,	
recordat		ited by the	e undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned name(s)		
Date -	21" APRIL 20	•	Inventor Signature	AUL ANTHONY WITHEY	J- (SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature			
	This assignment should pro-				(SEAL)	
neither, t			signed before: (a) a Notary Public i two witnesses who also sign here:			
Date _		ore at least	two witnesses who also sign here:			

RECORDED: 05/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0887